48Vdc Input, 1.5Vdc@40A Output
Eighth-brick Converter AVO100B-48S1V5B
Document No.: 31020794                     May 27 , 2011                       Rev 1.0
Description
The AVO100B-48S1V5B DC-DC converter is a
next-generation industry standard eighth-brick
with optimized ultra-high efficiency. This
module can provide up to 40A output current at

Assembly
The maximum length of the screw driven into heatsink is 3.3mm.
Ordering Information
AVO100 - 48 S 1V5  B - 6 L
①  ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥  ⑦ ⑧
① Model series AVO: series name; 100: output power 100W
② Input voltage 48: 36V ~ 75V input range, rated input voltage 48V
AVO100B-48S1V5B DC-DC Converter TRN                               15/15
③ Output number S: single output
④ Rated output voltage 1V5: 1.5V output
⑤ Remote ON/OFF logic Default: negative; P: positive logic
⑥ Baseplate Default: without baseplate; B: with baseplate
⑦ Pin length 6: 3.8mm
⑧ RoHS status L: RoHS, R6; Y: RoHS, R5
Model number Description
AVO100B-48S1V5-6L
3.8mm pin length; negative on/off logic; open frame, R6 compliant, see
AVO100B-48S1V5 TRN
AVO100B-48S1V5P-6L
3.8mm pin length; positive on/off logic; open frame, R6 compliant, see
AVO100B-48S1V5 TRN
AVO100B-48S1V5B-6L 3.8mm pin length; negative on/off logic; with baseplate; R6 compliant
AVO100B-48S1V5PB-6L 3.8mm pin length; positive on/off logiec; with baseplate; R6 compliant
AVO100B-48S1V5-6Y
3.8mm pin length; negative on/off logic; open frame, R5 compliant, see
AVO100B-48S1V5 TRN
AVO100B-48S1V5P-6Y
3.8mm pin length; positive on/off logic; open frame, R5 compliant, see
AVO100B-48S1V5 TRN
AVO100B-48S1V5B-6Y 3.8mm pin length; negative on/off logic; with baseplate; R5 compliant
AVO100B-48S1V5PB-6Y 3.8mm pin length; positive on/off logic; with baseplate; R5 compliant
Hazardous Substances Announcement (RoHS Of China)
Hazardous substances
Parts
Pb Hg Cd Cr